Mayor Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-13-285 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ALCOHOLISN AND DRUG ABUSE GRANT FOR FISCAL CYLE JULY 2014 – JUNE 2019

WHEREAS, the Governor's Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse established the Municipal Alliances for the Prevention of Alcoholism and Drug Abuse in 1989 to educate and engage residents, local government and law enforcement officials, schools, nonprofit organization, the faith community, parents, youth and other allies in efforts to prevent alcoholism and drug abuse in communities throughout New Jersey.

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey recognizes that the abuse of alcohol and drugs is a serious problem in our society amongst person of all ages; and therefore has an established Municipal Alliance Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Council further recognizes that it is incumbent upon not only public officials but upon the entire community to take action to prevent such abuses in our community; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Council has applied for funding to the Governor's Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse through the County of Monmouth;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey hereby recognizes the following:

1. The Borough Council does hereby authorize submission of a strategic plan for the Highlands/Atlantic Highlands Municipal Alliance grant for fiscal year 2014 in the amount of

DEDR \$28,525 Cash Match \$7,131.25 In-Kind \$21,393.75

2. The Borough Council acknowledges the terms and conditions for administering the Municipal Alliance grant, including the administrative compliance and audit requirements.

Approved:	
	Frank L. Nolan, Mayor

Seconded by Ms.	Kane and	adopted	on the	following roll	call v	vote:
ROLL CALL:						

AYES: NAYES: ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:		
DATE:	December 18, 2013	
		Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk
-	, 1	of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State
		rgoing to be a true and exact copy of resolution duly this 18 day of December, 2014.
	Carolyn Cummin	ns, Borough Clerk